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STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
 

 
 
APPLICATION OF SPUR ENERGY PARTNERS LLC 
FOR COMPULSORY POOLING, 
EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO  Case No: 22309 
 
 

WITHDRAWAL OF ENTRY OF APPEARANCE IN CASE NO. 22309 

 An Entry of Appearance for Case No. 22584, Application of Matador Production Company 

for Compulsory Pooling, Eddy County, New Mexico, was inadvertently submitted on April 27, 

via the OGRID system for Montgomery & Andrews, P.A. (Sharon T. Shaheen and Ricardo S. 

Gonzales) on behalf of Fasken Oil and Ranch in Case No. 22309, Application of Spur Energy 

Partners LLC for Compulsory Pooling, Eddy County, New Mexico. The Entry of Appearance was 

meant for Case No. 22584 and has since been submitted properly in that case. Fasken Oil and 

Ranch hereby withdraws the Entry of Appearance inadvertently filed in Case No. 22309.  This 

Withdrawal of Entry of Appearance does not affect, however, undersigned counsel’s appearance 

in Case No. 22309 on behalf of Longfellow Energy, LP. 

Respectfully submitted, 
 
MONTGOMERY & ANDREWS, P.A. 
 
By:  /s/ Sharon T. Shaheen   
 Sharon T. Shaheen 
 Ricardo S. Gonzales 
 sshaheen@montand.com 

rgonzales@montand.com 
Post Office Box 2307 

 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2307 
 (505) 986-2678 
 
Attorneys for Fasken Oil and Ranch  
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served on counsel of 
record, by electronic mail on May 5, 2022: 

 

Michael H. Feldewert 
Adam G. Rankin 
Julia Broggi 
Holland & Hart, LLP 
P.O. Box 2208 
Santa Fe, NM 87504 
mfeldewert@hollandhart.com 
agrankin@hollandhart.com 
jbroggi@hollandhart.com 

Attorneys for Matador Production Co.  

Dana S. Hardy 
Jaclyn McClean 
Hinkle Shanor LLP 
P.O. Box 2068 
Santa Fe, NM 87504-2068 
dhardy@hinklelawfirm.com  
jmcclean@hinklelawfirm.com  
 
Attorneys for Chisholm Energy 
EarthStone Permian, LLC, and  
EarthStone Operating, LLC  

 
 
 

 

 
 

/s/Sharon T. Shaheen   
Sharon T. Shaheen 
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